
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

EDGAR W. TUTTLE, ERIC BRAUN, THE
BRAUN FAMILY TRUST, AND WENDY
MEG SIEGEL, on behalf of themselves and all
others similarly situated,

Plaintiffs,

    v.

SKY BELL ASSET MANAGEMENT,         
LLC, et al.,

Defendants.
                                                                      /

No. C 10-03588 WHA

ORDER RESCHEDULING HEARING 
ON MOTION FOR APPOINTMENT 
OF INTERIM CLASS COUNSEL AND
MOTION FOR CLASS CERTIFICATION

The hearing on the motion for appointment of interim class counsel (Dkt. 183) and motion

for class certification (Dkt. 207) are hereby rescheduled to 3:00 P.M. ON SEPTEMBER 29, 2011.  Both

motions will be heard at this time.

. 

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:  September 8, 2011.                                                             
WILLIAM ALSUP
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Tuttle et al v. Sky Bell Asset Management LLC et al Doc. 223

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2010cv03588/230701/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2010cv03588/230701/223/
http://dockets.justia.com/

