1	
1 2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
9	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
10	
11	EDGAR W. TUTTLE, ERIC BRAUN, THE No. C 10-03588 WHA BRAUN FAMILY TRUST, AND WENDY
12	MEG SIEGEL, on behalf of themselves and all others similarly situated,
13	ORDER RESCHEDULING HEARING Plaintiffs, ON MOTION FOR APPOINTMENT
14	OF INTERIM CLASS COUNSEL AND MOTION FOR CLASS CERTIFICATION
15	SKY BELL ASSET MANAGEMENT,
16	LLC, et al.,
17	Defendants.
18	
19	The hearing on the motion for appointment of interim class counsel (Dkt. 183) and motion
20 21	for class certification (Dkt. 207) are hereby rescheduled to 3:00 P.M. ON SEPTEMBER 29, 2011 . Both
22	motions will be heard at this time.
23	motions will be neare at time.
24	·
25	IT IS SO ORDERED.
26	Mª Ahr
27	Dated: September 8, 2011.
28	WILLIAM ALSUP UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE